CH \$40.00 251141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 2992/0832

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC		04/11/2006	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAILWORKS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5 PENN PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2511416	RAILWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1:300 N. LaSalleAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46342-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Silverpoint lien release#page1.tif source=Silverpoint lien release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0325

900584157

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is made to that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 13, 2004, between RailWorks Corporation and Silver Point Finance LLC as agent for Bank of America ("Lender"), as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002992 and Frame 0832 on May 27, 2004, and (ii) Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of May 13, 2004, between RailWorks Corporation, L.K. Comstock & Company, CPI Concrete Products, Inc., and various RailWorks Corporation subsidiaries (collectively, "Grantors") and Lender (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in Grantors' right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

Lender (the "Releasor") hereby re-assigns and releases to Grantors and terminates all right, title and interest that Releasor has in and to the Intellectual Property and all proceeds of the foregoing, and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Intellectual Property; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Intellectual Property.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordence with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as Lender and

Releasor

Name:

Title

Arthograd Simula

Dated: April 11, 2006

901291.2 4/6/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0326

Schedule A Trademarks

Grantor	Description	Registration No.	Registration Date	
CPI Concrete Products, Inc.	CPI CONCRETE PRODUCTS	2403522		
CPI Concrete Products, CPI		2397206	10/24/00	
L.K. Comstock & Company, Inc.			10/15/74	
RailWorks Corporation	Miscellaneous Design	2492064	9/25/01	
RailWorks Corporation RAILWORKS and Design		2511416	11/27/01	
RailWorks Corporation	RAILWORKS	2388255	9/19/00	

Trademark Applications

None

901292.2 4r₀/06

RECORDED: 12/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0327